8

[Coastal Cleanup Day.]

Resolution declaring September 18, 2004 as "Coastal Cleanup Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, California Coastal Cleanup Day is the premier volunteer event focused on the marine environment in the country; and,

WHEREAS, Each year more than 40,000 volunteers turn out to over 400 cleanup sites statewide; and,

WHEREAS, Since the program started in 1985 over 552,000 Californians have removed almost 8.5 million pounds of debris from our shorelines; and,

WHEREAS, Coastal Cleanup Day is a great way for families, students service groups and neighbors to join together, to take care of our fragile marine environment, show community support for our shared natural resources, learn about the impact of marine debris and how we can prevent them;

WHEREAS, September 18, 2004 is the 20th annual Coastal Cleanup Day now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors declares September 18, 2004 as "Coastal Cleanup Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	041297	Date Passed:
Resolution declarin Francisco.	g September 18, 20	004 as "Coastal Cleanup Day" in the City and County of San
September 21, 2004		-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell,
I	File No. 041297	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 21, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	P 3 0 2004	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
<u>*************************************</u>	Date Approved	Mayor Gavin Newsom